Ersatzteilliste
Liste des pieces de rechange

TAS K I Spare parts list

Diversey

TASKI vacumat 44T

TASKI vacumat 44T Serie

8004700 SEV S11 230V/50Hz 01,02

8004710 EURO S11 230V/50Hz 01,02

8005040 CSA S11 120V/60Hz 01,02

7518178 UK S11 230V/50Hz 01,02
'Y,

Diversey

Postfach CH 9542 MUlinchwilen
Telefon +41 71 969 27 27 Fax +41 71 969 22 53

Ausfuhrung/Execution; List(e) /3
22.03.2005 SPS







(TP
Diversey

1 TASKI vacumat 44T
S003762 TASKI vacumat 44T TASKI vacumat 44T TASKI vacumat 44T
Pos Arﬁkelnr. Bestellnr. Stgk.
No. Article No. | No. de com Model Pie. Bezeichnung Designation Description
: Item No. Order No. Qty.
1 S005039 1.00 | Saugeroberteil Téte d'aspiration Vacuum unit upper part
2 S003764 1.00 | Saugerunterteil Aspirateur partie inférieure Vacuum unit lower part
3 S003765 1.00 | Fahrgestell Chariot Cart
4 S003766 1.00 | Duse Suceur Squeegee
5 S008958 1.00 | Elektroschema Schéma d’électrique Electrical diagram




Wy
Diversey

2 TASKI vacumat 44T

S005039 Saugeroberteil Téte d‘aspiration Vacuum unit upper part

Pos. Arﬁkelnr. Bestellnr. Stgk. ) i ) »

No. Article No. | No. de com Model Pie. Bezeichnung Designation Description

Item No. Order No. Qty.

101 | 1840/017 4101980 6.00 | PT-Schr LK KS KA50x20 Vis pour plastique KA50x20 Screw for plastic KA50x20
102 | 3304/340 4118260 1.00 | Abdeckung Couvercle Cover
103 | 3304/341 4118270 1.00 | Schallddmpfung Isolation phonique Noise absorbing
104 | 1840/016 4108410 3.00 | PT-Schr LK KS KA30x18 Vis pour plastique KA30x18 Screw for plastic KA30x18
105 | 1207/148 4067140 2.00 | L-Schr KS M3x16 Vis a téte cyl. bomb. M3x16 Raised cheese hd.screw M3x16
106 | 3304/342 4118280 1.00 | Bride Bride Clamp
107 | 3304/343 4118290 1.00 | Knickschutztillle Douille anti-flambage Cable grommet
108 | 4016/232 4082740 3.00 | Klemmenleiste 2-Pol 4 mm2 Serre-fils 2-pdles 4 mm2 Connection bloc 2-ways 4 mm2
110 | 1840/012 4082610 12.00 | PT-Schr LK KS KA50x16 Vis pour plastique KA50x16 Screw for plastic KA50x16
m 3304/344 4118300 1.00 | Support Support Support
112 | 3304/345 4118310 1.00 | Dichtung Joint Gasket
113 | 3304/359 4118440 2.00 | Schalter Interrupteur Switch
114 | 30013-13 4101660 | 8004700 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L SEV Cable d’alimentation 2L ASE Main cord 2L SEA
114 | 30013-15 4101670 | 8004710 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L EURO Cable d’alimentation 2L EURO Main cord 2L EURO
114 | 33104-18 4030490 | 8005040 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L CSA Cable d’alimentation 2L CSA Main cord 2L CSA
114 | 14602-36 4123192 | 7518178 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L UK Cable d’alimentation 2L UK Main cord 2L UK
115 | 3304/346 4118320 | Serie 01 1.00 | Haube Couvercle de la machine Hood
115 | 30018-16 4123195 | Serie 02 1.00 | Haube Couvercle de la machine Hood
116 | 3304/347 4118330 1.00 | Schallddmpfung Isolation phonique Noise absorbing
117 | 3304/348 4118340 2.00 | Schallddmpfung Isolation phonique Noise absorbing
118 | 1840/014 4088930 1.00 | PT-Schr LK KS KA50x30 Vis pour plastique KA50x30 Screw for plastic KA50x30
19 | 1752/15 4019790 1.00 | Scheibe 6,4/20x1,5 Rondelle 6,4/20x1,5 Washer 6,4/20x1,5
120 | 30010-39 4104170 | 8004700 2.00 | Entstdrkondensator 0,22uF Condensateur 0,22uF Noise supp capacitor 0,22uF
120 | 30010-39 4104170 | 8004710 2.00 | Entstdrkondensator 0,22uF Condensateur 0,22uF Noise supp capacitor 0,22uF
120 | 30010-39 4104170 | 7518178 1.00 | Entstérkondensator 0,22uF Condensateur 0,22uF Noise supp capacitor 0,22uF
122 | 3304/349 4118350 | Serie 01 1.00 | Motorgehduse Bati du moteur Motor Housing
122 | 30018-17 4123196 | Serie 02 1.00 | Motorgehduse Bati du moteur Motor Housing
124 | 3304/350 4118360 2.00 | Schallddmpfung Isolation phonique Noise absorbing
125 | 3304/370 4122448 2.00 | Lagerring Anneau de caoutchouc Rubber Ring
126 | 30012-55 4103600 | 7,5mm 2.00 | Schutzring Anneau de protection Protecting ring
127 | 4677/220 4093750 | 8004700 2.00 | Motorturbine 230V 50-60Hz 950W Turbine 230V 50-60Hz 950W Vacuum motor 230V 50-60Hz 950W
127 | 4677/220 4093750 | 8004710 2.00 | Motorturbine 230V 50-60Hz 950W Turbine 230V 50-60Hz 950W Vacuum motor 230V 50-60Hz 950W
127 | 4677/220 4093750 | 7518178 2.00 | Motorturbine 230V 50-60Hz 950W Turbine 230V 50-60Hz 950W Vacuum motor 230V 50-60Hz 950W
127 | 4677/222 4101700 | 8005040 2.00 | Motorturbine 120V 50-60Hz 900W Turbine 120V 50-60Hz 900W Vacuum motor 120V 50-60Hz 900W
128 | 30012-56 4103610 | 12mm 2.00 | Schutzring Anneau de protection Protecting ring
129 | 3304/352 4118380 2.00 | Ventilteller Disque de soupape Valve Disc
130 | 3304/353 4118390 | Serie 01 1.00 | Gehéduse Bati Housing
130 | 30018-18 4123197 | Serie 02 1.00 | Gehéduse Bati Housing
131 | 3304/354 4118400 1.00 | Dichtung Joint Gasket
133 | 3304/351 4118370 2.00 | Uberstromausloser Disjoncteur de surcharge Overload switch
134 | 30018-01 4122612 1.00 | Saugkopf S11 SEV Aspirateur 44T, partie sup.ASE Vac.Cleaner 44T, Upper Part SEA
135 | 30018-19 4123198 | Serie 02 1.00 | Ventil Set Kit, soupape Valve Set




3 S005039

*

Serie
02

incl.

Pos.
135+ X)
X)

siehe, see

Pos. 115,122
130

01

]

ohne,
without

Pos.
135 + X)

Schema:
siehe, voir, see

Gruppe, group(e) 05

44T /2.3

TASKI vacumat 44T

L7

Diversey

¢ siehe, voir, see
Gruppe, group(e) 02

134

01



Wy
Diversey

4 TASKI vacumat 44T
S003764 Saugerunterteil Aspirateur partie inférieure Vacuum unit lower part
P Artikelnr. Bestellnr. Stek.
N°:' Article No. | No. de com Model Pie. Bezeichnung Designation Description
: Item No. Order No. Qty.
101 | 1212/138 4090630 1.00 | L-Schr I-6Kt M4x10 Vis a téte cyl. bomb. M4x10 Raised cheese hd.screw M4x10
102 | 1759/103 4079180 3.00 | Scheibe 4,3/ 9x0,8 Rondelle 4,3/ 9x0,8 Washer 4,3/ 9x0,8
103 | 30018-24 4118460 1.00 | Filter Filtre Filter
104 | 30018-10 4118490 1.00 | Schwimmer kpl Flotteur compl Float compl
105 | 3304/355 4118410 1.00 | Dichtung Joint Gasket
106 | 56000-33 4094890 1.00 | Schwimmer Flotteur Float
107 | 30018-21 4118470 1.00 | Buchse 10/15x14 Douille 10/15x14 Bush 10/15x14
108 | 1840/108 4121992 12.00 | PT-Schr LK KS KA50x16 Vis pour plastique KA50x16 Screw for plastic KA50x16
109 | 8505500 8505500 | STANDARD 1.00 | FILTERTUCH MIT RING SAC A POUSSIERE AVEC CERCLE FILTERCLOTH WITH RING
110 | 3304/371 4122810 | OPTION 1.00 | Baumwollsack Set Kit sac de coton Cotton bag set
111 | 30018-22 4118480 1.00 | Stange Tige Rod
112 1759/113 4093840 4.00 | Scheibe 5,3/15x1,2 Rondelle 5,3/15x1,2 Washer 5,3/15x1,2
113 | 30011-29 4081220 1.00 | Dichtung Joint Gasket
114 | 30011-38 4092180 1.00 | Taste Bouton Push button
115 | 32007-3 4004410 1.00 | Torsionsfeder Ressort de torsion Torsion spring
116 | 3304/356 4118420 1.00 | Griff Poignée Handle
117 | 30012-13 4081320 1.00 | Bolzen Goujon Bolt
118 | 30018-25 4118500 1.00 | Stutzen Set Kit manchon Socket set
119 | 3304/357 4118430 1.00 | Schraube/Scheiben Set Kit vis/rondelles Screw/washer set
121 | 30018-06 4123173 | OPTION 1.00 | Spiralschlauch antistatisch Set Kit tuyau flexible antistatique Flexible hose antistatic set
122 | 30018-05 4123172 | OPTION 1.00 | Stutzen antistatisch Set Kit manchon antistatique Socket antistatic set




L7

003764 TASKI vacumat 44T Diversey

121

siehe, voir, see
Gruppe, group(e) 01

siehe, voir, see
Gruppe, group(e) 03

44T /21



Wy
Diversey

6 TASKI vacumat 44T
S003765 Fahrgestell Chariot Cart
P Artikelnr. Bestellnr. Stek.
N°:' Article No. No. de com Model Pie. Bezeichnung Designation Description
: Item No. Order No. Qty.
101 | 30015-96 4116680 2.00 | Bolzen Goujon Bolt
102 | 30015-95 4116690 2.00 | Hebel Levier Lever
103 | 2434/113 4077860 2.00 | Sterngriff M6x30 Bouton étoile M6x30 Star knob M6x30
105 | 30015-94 4114870 1.00 | Dusentrager Porte-suceur Squeegee bracket
106 | 30603-15 4003790 1.00 | Sterngriff M12x50 Bouton étoile M12x50 Star knob M12x50
107 | 1721/106 4092870 2.00 | Sicherungsmutter M6 Ecrou de sureté M6 Self-locking nut M6
108 | 30015-81 4114880 1.00 | Support Support Support
109 | 2036/104 4081170 2.00 | Lenkrolle kpl 80/24 Roulette pivotante cpl 80/24 Castor compl 80/24
110 | 30011-19 4095100 2.00 | Rad 200/48 Roue 200/48 Wheel 200/48
112 | 1675/105 4088840 2.00 | Hutmutter M10 Ecrou borgne haut M10 Cap nut M10
113 | 1752/16 4027970 2.00 | Scheibe 10,5/20x2 Rondelle 10,5/20x2 Washer 10,5/20x2
114 | 60917-59 4067970 2.00 | S-Schr I-6Kt M6x33 spez Vis con. a trou 6 pans M6x30 Counters. hd.cap screw M6x30
115 | 1132/25 4006460 2.00 | Zyl-Schr |I-6Kt M6x25 Vis cyl. a trou 6 p. M6x25 Socket head cap screw M6x25
117 | 2904/041 4121938 2.00 | Sicherungsscheibe 20 Anneau de retenue 20 Retaining washer 20
118 | 30015-99 4117950 1.00 | Stossbiigel Etrier 22T/44T Hoop 22T/44T
130 | 8505420 8505420 FIXOMAT FUER TASKI VACUMAT 44T FIXOMAT POUR TASKI VACUMAT 44T | FIXOMAT FOR TASKI VACUMAT 44T




L7
7 S003765 TASKI vacumat 44T Diversey

Service
verw. empl. use
g% set Gr.02P.119

118 101 115

Gr.04R102

114 105 106 130

108 107

! Duse, suceur, squeegee
r.04

44T /24 03



Wy
Diversey

8 TASKI vacumat 44T

S003766 Diise Suceur Squeegee

P Artikelnr. Bestellnr. Stek.

N°:' Article No. | No. de com Model Pie. Bezeichnung Designation Description

: Item No. Order No. Qty.

101 | 30018-12 4118510 1.00 | Fahrgestell Chariot Cart
102 | 30018-11 4118520 1.00 | Kessel kpl Cuve compl Tank compl
m 33160-08 4061230 1.00 | Schlauchstutzen Manchon de tuyau Hose socket
112 324111 4060820 0.58 | Spiralschlauch 31,7/40,5 Tuyau flexible 31,7/40,5 Flexible hose 31,7/40,5
113 | 19000-90 4053090 1.00 | Schlauchstutzen Manchon de tuyau Hose socket
114 | 3061/202 4121961 2.00 | Stopfen 7 Bouchon 7 Plug 7
115 | 2433/101 4088430 2.00 | Sterngriff M6 Bouton étoile M6 Star knob M6
116 | 80102-9 4005560 2.00 | Scheibe 6,4/25x2 Rondelle 6,4/25x2 Washer 6,4/25x2
117 | 17585-54 4105240 Klammer Set (10 Stiick) Kit fixation (10 piece) Clamp set (10 parts)
118 | 12200-13 4111540 2.00 | Lamelle 38/3x693 Lamelle 38/3x693 Blade 38/3x693
120 | 19512-34 4093600 2.00 | Klemmteil kpl Partie de serrage compl Clamping part compl
121 | 30019-13 4119990 1.00 | Saugdiise kpl Suceur compl Squeegee compl




L7
003766 TASKI vacumat 44T Diversey

102

117 (1 Lamelle,blade 115

----

g '/—"/ ! / '
117 (1 Lamelle,blade ‘

= 4 Clips) : ‘ !

44T /24 04



Wy
Diversey

10 TASKI vacumat 44T
$008958 Elektroschema Schéma d’électrique Electrical diagram
P Artikelnr. Bestellnr. Stek.
N°:' Article No. | No. de com Model Pie. Bezeichnung Designation Description
: Item No. Order No. Qty.
108 | 4016/232 4082740 3.00 | Klemmenleiste 2-Pol 4 mm2 Serre-fils 2-pdles 4 mm2 Connection bloc 2-ways 4 mm2
113 | 3304/359 4118440 2.00 | Schalter Interrupteur Switch
114 | 30013-13 4101660 | 8004700 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L SEV Cable d’alimentation 2L ASE Main cord 2L SEA
114 | 30013-15 4101670 | 8004710 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L EURO Cable d’alimentation 2L EURO Main cord 2L EURO
114 | 33104-18 4030490 | 8005040 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L CSA Cable d’alimentation 2L CSA Main cord 2L CSA
114 | 14602-36 4123192 | 7518178 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L UK Cable d’alimentation 2L UK Main cord 2L UK
120 | 30010-39 4104170 | 8004700 2.00 | Entstdrkondensator 0,22uF Condensateur 0,22uF Noise supp capacitor 0,22uF
120 | 30010-39 4104170 | 8004710 2.00 | Entstdrkondensator 0,22uF Condensateur 0,22uF Noise supp capacitor 0,22uF
120 | 30010-39 4104170 | 7518178 2.00 | Entstdrkondensator 0,22uF Condensateur 0,22uF Noise supp capacitor 0,22uF
127 | 4677/220 4093750 | 8004700 2.00 | Motorturbine 230V 50-60Hz 950W Turbine 230V 50-60Hz 950W Vacuum motor 230V 50-60Hz 950W
127 | 4677/220 4093750 | 8004710 2.00 | Motorturbine 230V 50-60Hz 950W Turbine 230V 50-60Hz 950W Vacuum motor 230V 50-60Hz 950W
127 | 4677/220 4093750 | 7518178 2.00 | Motorturbine 230V 50-60Hz 950W Turbine 230V 50-60Hz 950W Vacuum motor 230V 50-60Hz 950W
127 | 4677/222 4101700 | 8005040 2.00 | Motorturbine 120V 50-60Hz 900W Turbine 120V 50-60Hz 900W Vacuum motor 120V 50-60Hz 900W
133 | 3304/351 4118370 2.00 | Uberstromausloser Disjoncteur de surcharge Overload switch
136 | 30018-33 4130489 1.00 | Elektronik Set Kit électronique Electronics set




L7
11 S008958 TASKI vacumat 44T Diversey

Ausf./Exe. Il
~ dat. 2012/11 —

Mod. 230V
\o,zzyF
;3 120 S]] 133
1 —=72 BN RT ——1 SZ sz z
- L
4 5 CNa4 —LBT RT oo SZ
GU SUl_ CNt \
114 108 RT RT CN3 %8 127
GU UL N2
TH7] /
CN5 %8
2B|N: AT 4 ‘ir/_ Il I ) —‘ WS [ sz z sz
E-I BU T Rt 1 Z BN WS T sz
0,22HF\ Mod. 230V
136
BN BRAUN BRUN BROWN
BU BLAU BLEU BLUE
RT ROT ROUGE RED
Sz SCHWARZ NOIR BLACK
ws WEISS BLANC WHITE
GU GRAU GRIS GREY
Ausf./Exe. |
~v dat. —» 2012/11 0,22}1F
113 120 133
\\
\ 7‘
—+—  RT ‘ ——] 82 | sz
|
RT T sz
114 108 127

bl

E@
RT RT 0,22pF
Mod. 230V £— |
f
2B|N: RT 1= ws ‘ sz sz v
BU °TRT WS sz

447 /2 05



